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Folder No. 

].-]. 

1-2 

1-3 

1-4 

003.s- I 

Mark Edward Reed Papers 

Subject 

LETTERS: mcOMING 

Aa.rts, John 
Abel, W H •.. 
Adams, G N. 
AdmiraJ. ty Logging Co. , Seattle 
Aetna Li:f'e Insurance Co. 
Albertson (A.H.), Architect, Seattle 
Alexander, H F. 
Allen (Robert H.), GeneraJ. Contractor, 

Seattle 
Allen, J Howard 
Allen, Jey C. 
Allen, Pliny L. 

.American Fruit Growers, Wenatchee, 
Washington 

.American Insurance Agency, Seattle 

.American Telephone and Telegraph, 
New York 

.American Tug Boat Co. , Everett, Washington 

.American White Cross, National Anti-
Narcotics Association 

Andersen, Helen McReavy 
Anderson, Nettie 
Anderson, (R.E.) and Company 
Andrews, William T. 

n.d. 
1928-30 
1933 
1918 
1929 
1928 
1929 
1929-30 

1928-29 
1928 
1928-30 

1928 

1929 
1930 

1923 
1930 

1930 
1924 
1929-30 
1930 

Anglo and J;,ondon NationaJ. Bank, 
Archer, Finch R. 
Arnold, J A. 
Ashton, James M. 

San Francisco 1923 
1928 
1928 
1929 

Associated CaJ.itaJ.s Holdings, Ltd., 
San Franoisco 

Associated Industries of the Inland Empire 
The Associated Press 
Atkinson (J.B.) and Co., Vancouver, 

Washington 
Automobile Club of America 

s .a.: Buck, Samuel R. 
Avery, J H. 

Babcock, Orin H. 
Baker, A c. 
Baker, Frank S. 
Baker, Johns. 
BaJ.ch, Roscoe A. 
BaJ.dwin, Mary Catherine 
Ballinger, J H. 
Bank of CaJ.ifornia, Tacoma 
Bankers Life Co., Des Moines, 

Iowa 

1930 

1922-23 
1928 
1929 

1929-30 

1929 

1928 
1930-33 
1930-33 
1928 
1928 
1930-33 
1928-29 
1929 
1930 

No. of items 

1 
4 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
3 

5 
1 
3 

2 

1 
1 

1 
4 

1 
1 
3 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 

3 

2 
2 
2 

4 

1 

2 
2 
2 
l 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 



Folder No. 

1-9 

1-5 

1-6 

1-7 

Subject 

LETTERS: INCOMING (cont'd) 

Bankers Trust Co. , New York 
Ba.ngerter, (Dr.) George 
Bannick, Claude G. 
Baptists. She1ton First Baptist Church 
Barlow, G C. 
Ba.mes, W A. 
B~ley, Alden C. 

~ley, Groson and Innis cattorneysa 5 
Seattle 

Bea.ls, WaJ.ter Burges 
Beeler, Ad.am 
Bell, A L. 
Benn, E B. 
Bgnets, Paul 
Bergen, M 
Bergstrom, George A. 
Berry' Frank 
Better Homes Rea.ljy' Co. 
Bible Fellowship of Washington State 
Bilger, W L. 
Biographica.l Research Bureau, Inc. 
Bishop, William 
Blethen, Clarence B. 

Bovenizer, H Earl 
Boeing, William E. 
Bowes, S K. 
Briggs,~ 
Bristol, W E. 
Brodie, H C. 
Brown, Nat U. 
Brown, R F. 
Brownell, F H. 
Brownell, F H. , Jr. 
Bru.ener, Theodore B. 
Buck, Samuel R. 
Bullit, A Scott 
Burr, Stephen 
Business Chronicle, Seattle 

,_;ill!l.tl.er, William C. 

Reed/2 

1928-30 
1933 
1929 
1929-53 
1928 
1928 
1928-33 

1930 

1928 
1928-30 
1929-30 
1928-33 
1930 
1929-30 
1928 
1928-30 
1928 
1930 
1930 
1930 
1931-33 
1929-33 

1933 
1928 
1930 
1930 
1930 
1933 
1928 
1929 
1929 
1929 
1930 
1930 
1928 
1928 
1928-30 
1928-30 

Cagwin (A.G.) Co., O'.cympia, Washington 1930 
Ca.lder, Arthur W. 1928 
Callow, C W. 1928 
Ca.llaban, James P. H. 1930 
Campbell, Arthur L. 1928 
Canfield, George E. 1928-2f 
Capitol Furnace Oil Co., Olympia, Washington . 1928 
Capitol NationaJ. Bank, 01:ympia, Washington 1928-30 
Capitol Savings and Loan Association, 1929 

Olympia, Washington 

No. of items 

2 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
23 

1 

1 
8 
3 
4 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
6 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
6 
10 

3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
5 
1 
19 
1 



Folder No. 

1-7 

1-8 

1-9 

1-10 

Subject 

LETTERS: mcoMING (cont'd) 

Cardiff, Ira D. 
Carpenter 
Ca.rstairs, Joseph 
Carlyon, P H. 
Castner, J C. 
Cayton, Horace R. 

Centralia Daily Chronicle, Centralia, 
Washington 

Chadwick, Stephen James 
Chamber of Commerce, Seattle 
Chica.go, Milwaukee and St. Paul and Pacific 

Railroad, Chicago 
Christensen, E H. 
Clark, D A. 
Clark, Myrtle L. 
Cla.rk County. Treasurer 
Cla.rke, (Dr.) F R. 
Cla.rke, Mae (Mrs. F .R.) 
Clea.ring House Association of Seattle 
Clise, Clllarles F. 
Clise, J W. 
Clough, H J. 
Cole, A A. 
"Coley" 

Colt (J.B.) Company, San Francisco 
Colver, J Newton 
Columbia Basin Irrigation League 
Columbia Steel Co. , Portland 
Columbia Theatre Co. , Inc. , Loggview, 

Washington 
Community Hotel Corp., Olympia, Washington 
Condon, R W. 
Conner, William W. 
Cook, James Cu)slnnan 
Connolly,(Mrs Jack 
Coolidge ?Calvin) Campaign Headquarters, 

Seattle. 
Coolidge (CaJ.vin) for President Club, 

Spokane 

Coonty, R E. 
Corcoran, Jack 
Corey, Arthurs. 
Councilor, Thompson and Phagan, 

Accountants and Auditors, 
Washington, D.C. 

Cowan, Batherine U. 
Cowles, Harry D. 
Coyne, W R. 
Culbertson, W C. 
Culver Military Academy, Culver, Indiana 
Curting, Olive Dunning 
Custer, P P. 

Reed/3 

Date 

1930 
1928 
1929-30 
1928 
1933 
1928-30 

1933 

1928 
1924-28 
1929-30 

1928 
1924-28 
1928 
1929 
1928-30 
1930-33 
1928-30 
1928-30 
1930 
1929-30 
1980-33 
n.d. 

1928 
1930 
1928-30 
1930 
1933 

1933 
1930 
1928 
1930 
n.d. 
1924 

1924 

1929 
1930 
1928 
1923 

1930 
1928 
1928-29 
1928 
1930 
1929 
1928 

No. of items 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

1 

1 
3 
3 

1 
2 
2 
1 
ll 
4 
2 
13 
1 
3 
2 
1 

2 
1 
12 
1 
1 

2 
3 
5 
2 
1 
15 

3 

1 
1 
3 
1 

1 
1 
7 
3 
2 
1 
1 



Folder No. 

1-11 

1-12 

1-13 

Subject 

LETTERS: mc0MING (cont~d) 

Danielson, Andrew 
Dark, F E. 
Davenport Hotel, Spokane 
Davis, Ed ("Deacon") 
Davis, J H. 
Davis, James J. 
Dearborn, Belle B. 
Deer, Martha 
lllelanty, Edith 
Delanty, Hugh 

DeSteigner, George E. 
Dickinson, Earl F. 
Dickinson, L L. 
Dill, Clarence Cleveland 
Doan, Alice English 
Dolman, Perci va.l 
Doninger, Fred 
Donovan, James J. 
Doubledey, Robert S. 
Doubledey, Doran and Co., Inc., New York 
Douglas, J F. 
Douglas Fir Exploitation and Export Co, 

Seattle 
Dow, F C. 
Dowd, William S. 
Downie, William J. 
Doyle, J G. 
Duebar, C E. 
Duke, John P. 
Dunbar, John H. 
Dunn, John H. 
Dunton and McCa.llam, Real Estate, Olympia, 

Washington 
Durrant, James A. 
Dysart and Ellsbury, Law Office, Centralia, 

Washington 

Easter (F .K.) and Co. , Seattle 
Easterdey, J H. 
Eastern Washington Highwa¥ Association 
Eelonark, Pauline Forbes 
Eddy, C W. 
Eddy, James G. 
Edwards, Frank 
Edwards, Marion 
Edwards, S B. 
Eklund, George A. 
Eldon Mens Club, Eldon, Washington 
Elfendahl, Victor E. 
Elliott (George M.) Company, Tacoma 
Elliott, W M. 
Equitable Life Assurance Society of the 

United States, New York 
Estey Organ Co. , Vermont 
Evs.ns, J s. 

Reed/4 

Date -
1928 
1930 
1933 
1928-30 
1928-30 
1929 
1929-n.d. 
1929 
1930 
1933 

1928 
1929-33 
1930 
1928 
n.d. 
1928 
1929 
1928-30 
1928 
1933 
1929 
1918 

1928 
1928 
1929 
1930 
1928 
1928 
1928 
1928 
1928 

1928 
1928 

1928 
n.d. 
1928 
1933 
1930 
1929 
1930 
n.d. 
1930 
1930 
1930 
1928-30 
1928 
1928 
1928-29 

1928 
1928 

No. of items 

1 
1 
1 
13 
5 
1 
2 
g 
3 
1 

1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
10 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
2 

7 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
1 
3 
3 

1 

1 



Folder No. 

1-13 

1-14 

1-15 

1-16 

Subject 

LETTERS: INCOMING {cont'd) 

Everett, Wesley 

Faubert, E H. 
see also: Shelton Hotel 

Federal Appraisal Co., San Franc;:isco 
First National Bank, Everett, Washington 
First National Bank, Hoquiam, Washington 
First National Corporation, Seattle 
Fisk, {Mrs.) Charles 
Fitzgerald, C B. 
Flagg, Horatio c. 
Foss, Henry 
Fosse, K O. 
Foster, Charles Addison 
Foster, F G. 
Fourbrotten, James 
Fowles, L P. 
Fox, R S. 
Freedom, P H. 

Gage, {Dr.) F M. 
Galbraith, A R. 
Gardner, George L. 
Garfield, C N. 
Gear, J T. 
Gellatly, John A. 
Geraghty, James M. 
Gibbs, Norman B. 
Gibbons, P 
Gillette, E M. 
Good, James W. 
Goodner, F A. 
Goodyear Tire and Rubber Co. , San Francisco 
Gosselin, {Mrs.) A E. 
Gott:f'eld, Martin 
Gould Lumber Co. , Seattle 
Grant, H E. 

Graves, E W. 
Greys Harbor National Bank, Aberdeen, 

Washington 
Green, Joshua 
Greri:f', Beatrice 
Griffin and Griffin, law offices, Seattle 
Gri:f':f'i ths , Mans al P • 
Grisdale, Donna 
Grisdale, Esther 
Grisdale, J W. 
Groff, Guy B. 
Gronlund, Joe 
Groundwater, Frank 
Gront, {Mrs.) J E. 

Reed/5 

Date 

1929 

1927-28 

1929 
1928 
1928 
1928-30 
1929 
1930 
1928 
1929-30 
1933 
1928 
1928 
1929 
1929 

1928 

1930 
1928 
1928 
1928 
1928 
1928 
1933 
1928 
1918 
1928 
1924 
1928 
1918 
1918 
1933 
1918 
1930 

1918 
1933 

1928 
1933 
1928 
1933 
n.d. 
1918 
1918 
1930 
1918 
1918-33 
1918 

No. of items 

4 

2 

1 
1 
1 
9 
1 
3 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
a 
1 
1 
1 
1 
7 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 



Folder No. 

2-1 

2-(2-6) 

2-6 

2-7 

2-8 

2-9 

2-10 

Subject 

LETTERS: mcoMING {cont'd) 

Hall, Calvin S. 
Hall, Charles W. 
Harris Trust and Savings Bank 
Harter, Elwood 
Haskell, F P., Jr. 
Haskell, Frances M. 
Hawkins, Russell 
Ha¥, Marion E. 
Healy, Tim 
Henrick's Staff Products Co. 
Henry Mill and Timber Co., Tacoma 
Herr, Bayley, Croson and Innis, cattorneysJ 

SiJattle 
Hill, Samuel Billingsley 
Hillier, A E. 
Horr, Ralph A. 
Horton, Caroline E. 

Horton (Dexter) National Bank, Seattle 

Hough (H.J.) Co. , Seattle 
Holland, E 
lfull, F W. 
Hurley, Carries. 

Jones, Wesl.ey L. 
Karr, Fl.oyd H. 
Ke.l.1ff, Guy G. 
The Kipl.inger Washington Agency, 

Washington, D.C. 
Kiwanis Cl.ub of Shel.ton 
Knapp, J E. 
Kul.lrich, Joseph 

Larson, Jff3 G. 
Lawton, Lea E. 
Lester, Herrick and Herrick, CP.S, Seattle 
Leybol.d, (Mrs.) Joe 
Lidgerwood Manufacturing Co., Seattle 
Loggers Information Association, Seattl.e 
Long, Georges. 

Lumberman's Protective League 

McCallam 
Macfarl.a.ne (James) and Co., Seattl.e 
McKinney, B J. 
Marine Bancorporation, Seattle 
Marine National Company of Seattl.e 
Mason County. Commissioner 
Mason County Logging Co., Bordeaux, 

Washington 
Mason County Savings and Loan Association, 

Shel.ton, Washington 
"Mat" 
Merrill and Ring Logging Co., Seattl.e 

Reed/6 

Date 

1930 
1930 
1930 
1918 
1930 
1927 
1930-33 
1927 
1931 
1923 
1930 
1930 

1930 
1933 
1930 
1930 

1923-30 

1933 
1930 
1930 
1930-33 

1924 
1933 
1918 
1933 

1928 
1928 
1933 

1933 
n.d. 
1933 
1918 
1918 
1918 
1923 

1918 

1933 
1923 
1932-33 
1928 
1927 
1923 
1918-33 

1923 

1931 
1923 

No. of items 

1 
l 
1 
1 
l 
1 
3 
3 
1 
l 
1 
1 

2 
1 
3 
l 

103 

1 
1 
1 
5 

1 
1 
1 
l 

4 
1 
1 

l 
1 
1 
2 
20 
3 
1 

12 

1 
5 
2 
1 
2 
2 
5 

1 

1 
5 



Reed/7 

Folder No. Subject Date No. of items -
LETTERS: mcOMING (cont 1 d) 

2-11 Metcalf', RaJ.ph 1933 1 
Medlhodists. Methodist EpiscopaJ. Church, 1929 1 

Shel ton, Washington 
Miller, George E. 1929 1 
Miller, Mabel D. 1924 1 
Missouri State Life Insurance Co., Seattle 1923 1 
Mumby Lumber and Shingle Co., Bordearuc, 1930-32 2 

Washing1Dn 
MutuaJ. Life Insurance Company of New York 1923 4 

2-12 National. Bank of Commerce, Seattle 1920 1 
National. Bank of Tacoma 1918-33 3 
National Discount Corporation, Seattle 1933 2 
National Economic League, Boston, Mass. 1923 1 
National Life Insurance Co., Montpelier, 1929 2 

Vemont 
National Lumber Manufacturers Association, 1933 1 

Washington, D.C, 
National Pitch Products Corporation, 1939 3 

Portland, Oregon 
Neal, James P. 1923 1 
New York Life Insurance Company 1929 1 
Norman, Billy 1923 1 
Norman, Fred 19'33 1 
Norman, Sidney 1~3 2 

2-13 Oakshott, Thomas s. 1923 1 
Odlin, Reno n.d. 1 
Oldfield, Ed F. 1933 1 
Olson (Ben) Co., Plumbing and Heating, 1923 1 

Tacoma 
Olympia Door Company 1923 1 
Olympia Oyster Investment Company, 1923 1 

Shelton, Washington 
Oregon Bank and Trust Company, 1928-29 13 

10.amath Falls, Oregon 
Owings, Frank C. 1933 2 

2-14 Pace, Jno. M. 1923 1 
Pacific Brotherhood Investment Co., 1928 2 

San Francisco 
Pacific> Northwest Press Clipping Bureau, 1923 1 

Seattle 
Pacific Timber Co., Everett, Washington 1928 1 
Pacific Woodenware Co., Marysville, 1933 1 

Washington 
Palmer, E B. 1928 1 
Palmer, Vic 1928 1 
Pantorium Dye Works 1928 1 
Pape, F E. 1923 1 
Parker, Emmett N. 1923 1 
Parsons, Reginald H. 1933 1 
PQ:rsons, W H. 1922 1 
Patrons of Husbandry, Washington 1930 2 



Folder No. 

2-14 

2-15 

2-16 

2-17 

2-18 

2-19 

Subject 

LETTERS: mco.MING (cont'd) 

Penn J,,mtual. Life Insurance Company 
of Philadelphia 

Peoples Bank and Trust Co., Seattle 
Perkins, W T. 
Perry, Thomas C. 
Peterson, Charles E. 
Phillips, John D. 
Phy, (Dr.) William Thomas 

Pigott, William 
Poe, George D. 
Poe, C K. 
Poindexter, Miles C. 
Polson, Alex 

Potts, Harold M. 
Potts, William 
Powell, John H. 
Power Plant Engineering Co., Seattle 
Pracna, A B. 
Preston, Josephine Corliss 
Preston, Thorgrimson and Turner cattorneysl 

Seattle 
Price, W B. 
Prudential. Insurance Co. of America, 

Newark, New Jersey 
Puget Bound Power and Light Co. , Seattle 
Purdy, E M. 
Purdy, (Dr.) J Spencer 
Quinn, Theodore M. 

Rainier Products Co., Seattle 
Rainer Bul.p and Paper Co. , San Francisco 
Ramwell, Harold 
Rea, J A. 
Read, Casey 
Reardon, Arthur E. 
Reed 
Reed, Frank and Georgine 
Reed, Irene and Harry 
Reed, Laurie 
Reed, (Mrs.) Mark P; Sr. 
Reed, Milburne 
Reed, Sol 
Reed, Thomas 
Reed, William 
Reeves , lBell.e 

Republican Party (various offices) 

Reynolds, E K. 
Reynolds, H A. 
Reynolds , "Ugi" 
Rice, Howard M. 
Richardson, (Mrs.) M 

Reed/8 

Date 

1928-33 
1928 
1923 
1923 
1922 
1923 
1928 

1923 
1923 
1923 
1923-28 
1923-33 
1928 
1923 
1928 
1923 
1923 
1928 
1933 

1923-28 
1923 

1923 
1933 
1923 
1933 

1923 
1933 
1923 
1923-28 
1928 
1923 
1932 
1928 
1928 
1928 
1928 
1928 
1928 
1923 
1928-33 
1923 

1928-33 

1923 
1922 
1923 
1923 
1923 

No. of items 

2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
2 
17 

6 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 

5 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 

4 
1 
8 
5 
6 
1 
1 
6 
1 
2 
4 
1 
5 
5 
12 
1 

13 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



Folder No. 

2-19 

3-1 

3-2 

3-3 

Subject 

LETTERS: mCOMING (cont'd) 

Ripley, W R. 
Roberts, Alexander c. 
Robinson, Eva L. 
Robertson, W w. 
Ram>, Werner A. 
Ryan, C W. 

Saeger, Marion A. 
St. John's Lodge No. 9,, Seattle 
St. Martins College, Lacey, Washington 
Sanderson, J H. 
Baunders, C w. 
Sauter, Clement J. 
Savage, Anthony 
Savidge, C o. 
Sawyer, William P. 
Schanz, 0 A. 
Schofield, George D. 
Schuback, Albert 
Schwabacher Hardware Co., Seattle 
Scott, A A. 
Scruby; W W. 

Seattlv Brewing and MaJ.ting Co. 
Seattle-First National Bank 
Seattle Hardware Company 
Seattle National Bank 
Seattle P;ress Club. , Inc. 
Seattle Stock Exchange 
The Seattle Times 
Seattle Yacht Club 

Security Bank and Trust Co., Olympia 
Seeley, Robert E. 
Seventh Dey Adventist Church, Shelton 
Sexsmith, J H. 
Sha.f:f'er, Ralph 
Sharples, Caspam W. 
Shattuck, J Howard 
Shaw, J C. 
Shelton, A F. 
Shelton Garage 
Shelton General. Hospital 
Shelton Hotel 
Shelton Light and Power Company 
Shelton-Mason County Commerce Club 
Shipley, J W. 
ShowaJ.ter, N D. 
Siebrand, Carl 
Sims, Edgar A. 

Reed/9 

1923 
1923 
1918 
1928 
1928 
1928 

1923 
19a0 
1927 
1928 
1923-28 
1930 
1928 
1923 
1923 
1923 
1928 
1923 
1923 
1928 
1923-33 

1923 
1928-33 
1923 
1923 
1930 
1930 
1923 
1928 

1928 
1933 
1930 
1923 
1928 
1928-30 
1922-23 
1928 
1923 
1929 
1930 
1930 
1923 
1928-30 
1928 
1928 
1930 
1922-30 

No. of items 

1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
3 

1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

ll 
19 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
2 
a 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
28 



Folder No. 

3-4 

3-5 

3-6 

3-7 

. SUbject 

LETTERS: INCOMING (cont'd) 

Sltine, D E. 
Sltinner and Eddy Corporation, Seattle 
Slaughter, R E. 
Smith, Martin F. 
Smith, Morden 
Smith, Robertson and Company, CPA, 

Seattle 
Smith, Robertson and Moorhouse, CPA, 

Seattle 
Somerville, R R. 
Sorensen, N. P. 
Soule, John .S.. 
Southwest Washington Good Roads Association, 

Longview, Washington 
Southwest Washington Labor Press, Aberdeen 

Spencer, M Ly1e 
Spinning, Frank R. 
Springer, C H. 
Standard Accident Insurance Co., Detroit 
Standard Oil Company 
State Bank of Shelton 
state Federation of Taxpa:yers Associations, 

Seattle 
Sterns, Carl M. 
Stertz, Joseph G. 
Stevens, Ca.rl M. 

Stewart, Barney 
Stewart, A B. 
Stewart, (Mrs.) Grant 
Strang and Prosser, Ad agency 
Stringer, John 
Stumer, H E. 
Sullivan, John J.. 
Sullivan Tire and Rim House, Tacoma 
Summers, John w. 
The Supreme Court Judges Association of 

the State of Washington 
Suzzallo, Henry 
Sweetman, Ma:ude 
Swinburne, (Dr. ) R C. 

Tacoma Country and Golf Club 
Tacoma General. HospitaJ. 
Tacoma Hotel Company 
Tacoma Lumberman's Club, Inc. 
Tacoma Mausoleum Association 
Tacoma Oriental. Steamship Company 
Tacoma Safety Council 
Ta:ylor, Garfield 
Teats, Govnor 
Thomas, Ja:y 
Thomas, W H. 

Reed/18 

Date 

n.d. 
1923-33 
1923 
1933 
1928 
1923-30 

1918 

1923 
1923 
1928 
1930 

1928 

1930 
1923 
1918-28 
1928-30 
1923-30 
1923-30 
1923 

1923 
1933 
1923-30 

1930 
1928 
1922 
1933 
1928 
1922 
1933 
1923 
1923-33 
1930 

1923 
1930 
1923 

1923 
1928-33 
1928 
1928 
1930 
1928 
1918 
1923 
1922 
1930 
1923 

No. of items 

1 
8 
1 
3 
1 
5 

1 

1 
1 
1 
2 

1 

1 
2 
3 
3 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
13 

1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
7 
1 

3 
1 
2 

1 
2 
5 
2 
2 
1 
3 
3 
1 
2 
1 



Folder No. 

3-7 

3-8 

3-9 

3-10 

Subject 

LETTERS: INCOMmG (cont'd) 

Thompson Securities Co. , Seattle 
Thomson, Mollritz 
Thurston, Dan W. 
Thurston-Mason Counties Realty Board, 

Olympia 
Tidma.rsh, Pat 

Tiffany and Company, New York 
Tinker, H N. 
Titus, L E. 
Todd, Holman and Sprague, Seattle 
Tolman, Warren w. 
Torrance, Roscoe c. 
Towen Savings Bank, Seattle 
The Travelers, Hartford, Conn. 
Tremper, H S. 
Tribune Publishing Co., Tacoma 
Tri-State Timber and Investment Co., 

Olympia 
Trunk.ey, David F. 
Tsukimoto, J Emy 
Tucker, William H. 
Twoby, D W. 

Underwood, Jack 
U. s. District Court. Juneau 
U. s. District Court. Seattle. 
U.S. Interior Dept. Indian Field Service 
U. S. Federal Bureau of Investigation 
u. s. Justice Dept. 
U. S. Navy. Boa.rd of Labor Employment 
U. S. Navy. Naval Reserve 
U. S. President 
U.S. Shipping Board 
U.S. Internal Revenue Service 
u. s. '_'.Treasury_Dept. 
u. s. War Dept. Spruce Production Division 

Vall.ey, W S. 
Wadenstein, Renfroe 
Walker (Robert G.) and Co., Tacoma 
Wall.a Wall.a Commercial Club 
Ward, Asa 
Ward, G M. 
Ward, Idell 
Washington. Attorney General 
Washington. Board of Control 
Washington. Dept. of Business Control 
Washington. EKecutive Dept. 
Washington. Division of Fisheries 
Washington. Division of Highw~ Patrol 
Washington. Industrial Insurance Dept. 
Washington. Dept. of Labor and Industries 

Reed/ll 

Date -
1928 
1923 
1928 
1930 
n.d. 

1928 
1923 
1928 
1930-33 
1923 
1933 
1929-33 
1933 
1930 
1930 
1928 

1928 
1930 
1998 
1928 

1933 
1928 
1930 
1923 
1918 
1933 
1929 
1930 
1924-33 
1928 
1923-33 
1933 
1918 

1928 
1928 
1930 
1922 
1923 
1923 
1923 
1922 
1918 
1933 
1929-30 
1928 
1933 
1918 
1930 

No. of items 

1 
2 
2 
1 

1 

3 
1 
2 
5 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
5 
1 
7 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
1 



Folder No. Subject 

LETTERS: Dl'COMING (cont'd) 

3-10 Washington. Dept of' Printing 
Washington. Dept. of' Public Heal.th 
Washington. Dept. of' Public Works 
Washington. Bureau of' Statistics and 

IImnigration 
Washington. University (misc.) 

3-ll Washington Athletic Club, Seattle 
Washington Bankers Association, 

Seattle 
Washington Export Commission League 

3-(ll-12) Washington National Bank of Olympia 

3-13 Washington National. Parks Association, 
Seattle 

Washington ~P and Paper Corporation, 
Port Angeles 

Washington Savings and Loan Association, 
Olympia 

Washington State Conf'erence of' Social Work 
Washington State Good Roads Association, 
Washington Title Insurance Co. , Seattle 

3-14 Watt, George H. 
Watkins, H c. 
Watson, W o. 
Weinke, E 
Welch, Charles B. 
Wells and Wade Fruit: Co., Wenatchee 
Wenatchee Daily World 
West Coast Machinery Co. , Inc., Seattle 
Western Gasoline Corp. , Tacoma 
Western Ta.riff Asseciation, Shelton 
Western Union Telegraph Co. 
Western Washington Fair Association, 

Puyallup 
Westover, W s. 
WhaJ..ey-Eaton Service, Paris 
White Ga.rage, Seattle 
White Star Lumber Co. , Whites, Washington 
Whiting, Haven Little 
Whitman College 

3-15 Whiton Hardware Co., Seattle 
Wiley, R A. 
Wiley, Wilson s. 
Willis, (Dr.) Park Weed 
Willis, Ora P. 
Winslow, Geoff'rey 
Winstock, M G. 
Wintermote, E V. 
Witter (Dean) and Co., Seattle 
Wixson, J G. 

Reed/12 

Date 

1933 
1918 
1930 
1918 

1923-30 

1928-30 
1928-30 

1924 

1933 

1922-23 

1930 

1928 

1926 
1923-30 
1922 

1922 
1928 
1930 
1933 
1923 
1923 
1930 
1923 
1923 
1923 
1928-30 
1923 

1932 
1928 
1923 
1928-30 
1930 
1928-33 

1923 
1930 
1928 
1928 
1927 
1930 
1923-33 
1928 
1929 
1923 

No. of' items 

1 
1 
1 
1 

8 

6 
6 

2 

20 

2 

2 

1 

1 
4 
1 

1 
l. 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
6 
2 

1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
5 

3 
3 
8 
3 
1 
1 
5 
1 
2 
l 



Folder No. Subject 

LETTERS: mcoMING (cont• d) 

3-l.6 WohJ.eb, Joseph H. 

3-17 Wood, James A. 
Wood, M R. 
Woodruff', George w. 
Wool.en, Harry 
Wyoming Teapot Oil Co., Tacoma 
Yan.tea, Geo1'ge Frankl.in 
Young, D J. 
Young Men's Christian Association, 

Ol.ympia 
Young Men's Republ.ican Cl.ub of King County 
Zittel., Julius H. 

3-18 Misc. incoming letters 

4-(l.-46)/ LETTERS: OUTGODiG 
5-(l.-39) 

5-4<> LEGAL DOCUMENTS_·. {misc) 

5-41. 
5-(~-43) 
5-(44-47) 

FINANCIAL RECORDS 
Balance Sheets 
Misc. 
Annual Reports 

Marine Bancorporation 
Seattle-First National Bank 
Rainier Pul.p and Paper Co. 
Misc. 

Reed/13 

No. of items 

l.923-33 70 

1923 2 
l.923 1 
1928 2 
1923 l. 
l.923 2 
1933 3 
1930 3 
l.923 1 

1933 l. 
1922 1 

1928-30 15 

1.91.8-1933 ca.2000 

l.907-41 ca.25 



Reed/14 

AMERICAN LEGION, POST 31, SHELTON 

6-(1-6) Letters: Incoming 1919-23 

6-(7-8) Letters: Outgoing 1919-27 

6-9 Resolutions 

6-10 Pamphlets 

6-(11-13) Ephemera 

6-14 Financial Records 

6-15 Metn.oranda 

6-16 Constitution and By Laws 

6-17 Application forms 

64(18-23) Bulletins 

.ANDERSON ESTATE COMPANY, SEATTLE 

7-1 Letters: Incoming 1928-30 

7-2 Letters: Outgoing 1930 

7-(3-9) Interoffice ~orrespondence 

GO'VEY, .ARTHUR B. 

7-(10-57) LETTERS: INCOMING 
Acme FuJ1'. Co., Olympia 1933-39 14 
Aurex Northwest Co. , Seattle 1940 6 
"A" Misc. l932-4o 13 
Balliet, Lester 1932-34 4 
Baptists. Baptist Church, Shelton 1932-33 3 
Blyth and Co. , Inc., Seattle 1934-39 8 
Burke, Sollie R. 1932-34 5 
''B" Misc. 1932-4o 18 
Champlin, George 1932-38 18 
Cummings, Wilbur 1931-40 18 
"c" Misc. 1932-4o 7 
Dickinson, E F. 1934-38 3 
Drumheller, Ehrlichman end White, Tacoma 1936 9 
"D" Misc. 1932-37 6 
Eaton, Hugh 1932-34 6 
Equitable Life hsurance Society, New York 1933-38 19 
"E" Misc. 1933-39 5 
Ferris and Hardgrove, Investment Bonds, 1937-40 20 

Seattle 
Forty Mill Tax Limit Committee 1938-4o 3 
Foss, Henry 1932-41 19 
"F" Misc. 1932-41 7 



8-{1-lt2) 

GOVEY, ARTHUR B. {cont'd) 

Govey, Ka.te 
Govey, Kathleen 
Govey, Robert 
11G11 Misc. 
Heaton, H s. 
Hensley, Jack 
Hill, Charles 
"H" Misc. 
"I" Misc. 
Kirkham, .AJ.an R. 
"K" Misc. 
Lewis, Charles R. 
Lumbermen• s Mercantile Co., Shelton 
"L" Misc. 
Marine Ban.corporation, Seattle 
Marine NationaJ. Co. , Seattle 
Mason County Savings and Loan Association, 

Shelton 
McHenry, James 
McRory, Charles 
Menasha, Wooden Ware Co. , Menasha, Wisc. 
Methodists. Methodist Episcopal Church, 

Shelton 
· Metropolitan Co., Seattle 

Mid Bay Logging Co. , Olympia 
"M" Misc. 
National Committee on Prison and Prison 

Labor, New York 
Northwestern Cooperage and Lumber Co. , 

Gladstone, Michigan 
"N" Misc. 

O'Leary, Thomas L. 
Olympia Golf and Country Club 
Olympia National Bank 
Olympia Oyster Investment Company 
Olympia Forest Products Co., San Francisco 
Oregon-Washington Plywood Co., Tacoma 
Owings, Fra.nk C. 
110 11 Misc. 
Paulsen, Arthur 
1'F11 Misc. 
Ranier Pulp and Paper Co., San Francisco 
Rankins, J W. 
~onier 

R Misc. 
Sargison, W L. 
Seattle-First National Bank, Seattle 
Seattle-First National Bank, Shelton 
Shackleford, Carmelita {O'Neil) 
Shelton First National Bank 

Reea./15 

n.d. 
1931-32 
1931-32 
1932-39 
1933-36 
1936-39 
1932-33 
1932-4o 
194o 
1933-34 
1943 
1932-41 
1933-41 
1937-4o 
1932-36 
1932-38 
1932-4o 

1933-34 
1939 
1933 
1932-36 

1932-38 
1932-41 
1932-41 
l.933J34 

1932-33 

1932-38 

1932-41 
1932-38 
1931J32 
1932-4o 
1936-37 
1934-38 
1933~34 
1935-41 
1933-36 
1932-4o 
1932-37 
1934 
1938-41 
1932-37 
1935.36 
1933-38 
1937-41 
1936-41 
1934 

9 
3 
9 
5 
5 
7 
3 
16 
2 
15 
2 
17 
9 
5 
3 
4 
9 

3 
4 
3 
5 

19 
22 
22 
10 

4 

14 

3 
6 
6 
13 
4 
5 
4 
6 
6 
9 
16 
3 
11 
8 
3 
11 
4 
5 
3 



GOVEY, ARTHUR B. (cont'd) 

Shel.ton Gas Company 
Shel.ton Hotel. Company 
Shelton Theatre Guild 
Simpson, (Mrs.) S G. 
Smith, Herbert Elles 
Sophy, Gerald 
State Bank of Shel.ton 
Strange, Hugh 
"s" Misc. 
Tacoma Country and Golf Club 
The Timberman 
Tumwater Paper Mills 
Twana. Investment Compa:.Ey 
"T" Misc. 
u. s. Dept of Agriculture 
U. S. Post Office, Shel ton 
"u" Misc. 
Washington Children's Home Society, Seattle 
Washington National Bank of Olympia 
Washington State Seniors Golf Association, 

Seattle 
Weinel, Louis 
Weyerhauser Timber Co. , Tacoma 
11W11 Misc. 
''y" Misc. 

8-(44-55) LETTERS: OUTGOlllG 

8-56 PHOTOGRAPHS 

8-(57-6o) RENTAL REPORTS 

8-61. MEMORANDA 

8-62 SPEECHES 

8-63 PROXIES 

8-64 CONSTITUTIONS 

8-(65-66) M.tSe~ 

9-1 

9-2 

9-3 

HOTEL SHELTON 

m:N.ERAL CORRESPONDENCE 

LUMBERMEN'S MERCRNTILE 

GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE 

MUD BAY LOGGmG COMP ANY 

Reed/l.6 

l.937:-39 3 
1933-39 6 

-1935-41 6 
n.d. 4 
1937-4o 7 
l.935-36 3 
l.932-33 4 
l.933:-34 4 
l.932-41 23 
1935-39 3 
1933:-35 6 
1932-33 3 
l.934-35 3 
1932-36 4 
1933 3 
1932-36 5 
1932-41 6 
1933-38 4 
1933-34 3 
1933-38 3 

1932-37 11 
1933-38 13 
1932-42 18 
1936 1 

1931-41 ca.200 

1923-30 

1918-33 

1935-38 



Reed/17 

OLYMPIA OYSTER INVESTMENT COMPANY, OLYMPIA 

9-4 FINANCIAL {Misc.) 1934-37 
PENINSULAR RAILWAY COMP.ANY, SHELTON 

9-5 GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE 1918-33 

9-6 Ilf.l.'EROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

PHOENIX LOGGmG COMP.ANY, POTLATCH 

9-(7-15) LETTERS: mcoMING 1918-27 ca..100 
9-(16-24) LETTERS: OUTGOING 1918-27 ca.1.100 

9-(25-38) INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 1918-30 ca..150 

9-39 RECEIPTS 

9-4o MISC. 

REED-INGRAN INVESTMENT COMP.ANY, SHELTON 

9-41 GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE 1928_-33 

REED MILL COMPANY, SHELTON 

9-(42-43) LETTERS: INCOMING 1924-27 

9-44 LETTERS: OUTGOING 1924-28 

9-45 mTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 1924-30 

9-(46-49) LETTERS OF APPLICATION 1924-25 

9-50 CEDAR MILL SPECD'ICATIONS 1926 

10-1 TIME RECORDS 1926 

10-2 MI86. 

SHELTON GENERAL HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION 

ll-1 GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE 1923-33 
SIMPSON INVESTMENT COMPANY, SEATTLE 

ll-(2-4) GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE 1918-30 
SIMPSON LOGGING COMP.ANY, SHELTON 

ll-(5-52) LETTERS: INCOMING 
"A" Misc. 1918-27 8 
"B" Misc. 1918-27 9 
"c" Misc. 1918-27 9 
"n-F" Misc. 1918-27 6 



11 .. (5 .. 52) 

SIMPSON LOGGING COMPANY { cont I d) 

Grays Harbor Commercia.l Co., Cosmopolis 
Grays Harbor County. Audi tor 
Hawes {o. s.) Lumber Co., Detroit, Miah. 
Hillier, A E. 
Hofius Steel~and Equipment Co., Seattle 
Irving and Joseph 
"G-I" Misc. 
Jamison {E .P.) Company 
Keasa.l, F A., Genera.l Contractor, 

Tacoma 
"J .. K" Misc. 
Lovsted { C. M.) and Company, Seattle 
Lowe, Edward 
Lowman and Hanford~ Company, Printers and 

Bookbinders, Seattle 
"L" Misc. 
Maryott and Spencer Logging Co. , Seattle 
"M" Misc. 
Pacific Car and Foundry Co., Portland and 

Seattle 
Pacific Northwest Loggers Bureau, Seattle 
Phoenix Logging Company, Seattle 
Polson Logging Company, Hoquiam 
Port Townsend. City Engineer and Water 

Superintendent 

Reed/18 

1918 
1918 
1918 
1918 
1918 
1918 
1927 
1918 
1918 

1918-33 
1918 
1918 
1918 

1918 
1918 
1927 
1918 

1918 
1918 
1918 
1918 

Prest-0-Lite Company, Inc., Seattle 1918 
Puget Mill Company, Port Gamble 1918 
Puget Mill Company, Seattle 1918 
Puget Sound Lumber Company, Tacoma 1918 
Puget Timber Company, Seattle 1918 
1'N-P11 Misc. 1918-27 
"Q" Misc. 1918 
Riggs, Thma.s 1918 
"R" Misc • 1918-27 
St. Peter's Hospital., Olympia 1918 
Schwager-Nettleton Mills, Seattle 1918 
Seattle JBrewing and Ma.l ting Company 1918 
Seattle Frog and Switch Company, Seattle 1918 
Simpson Investment Company, Seattle 1918 
Star Machinery Company, Seattle 1918 
"s" Misc. 1918-27 
Virginia Bridge and Iron Company, Los Angeles 1927 
Washington, Dept. of Forestry 1918 
Washington. Industrial. Insurance Commission 1918 
Washington. Tax Commissioner 1918 
"T-Z" Misc. 1918-30 
Misc. 1918-30 

11-(53-68)/ LETTERS: OUTGOmG 
12-(1-14) 1918-27 

12-(15-31) INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 1918-41 
12 .. 32 6 Sept 1939 

8 
3 
3 
10 
14 
3 
20 
4 
5 

15 
13 
3 
4 

15 
4 
6 
11 

4 
6 

-9 
6 

3 
4 
11 
23 
7 
28 
2 
4 
19 
10 
20 
3 
8 
14 
4 
37 
3 
3 
7 
4 
18 
16 

ca.6oo 

ca.325 



Reed/l.9 

FINANCIAt, RECORDS 

J.2-33 Memoranda 1918 2O~ 

J.2-34 Bills 1918 ll 

J.2-35 Receipts 1918 22 

J.2-(36-37) Bills of Lading 1918 24 

J.2-38 LOG SCALES AND ESTIMATES 1918 ll 

l.2-39 EPHEMERA 1918-39 4 

l.2-4o DUPLICATE MATERIAL 1918 16 

STATE BANK OF SHELTON 

J.2-(41-42) GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE 1918-33 28 

W.P.A. SEWmG PROJECT, SHELTON 

J.2-43 FINANCIAL (Misc.) 1934 4 


